PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2740353

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANASTASIOS MAKRIS	01/10/2014
RINDRESS MACDONALD	01/10/2014
DAVE BENVENUTI	01/16/2014
KEVIN MENARD JR.	01/10/2014
PAUL KINGSTON	01/10/2014
MARK SEXTON	01/10/2014
BRANNEN HUSKE	01/10/2014
MICHAEL AMARAL	01/10/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PING4 INC.
Street Address:	20 COTTON ROAD, SUITE 203
City:	NASHUA
State/Country:	NEW HAMPSHIRE
Postal Code:	03063

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14145391

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (781)890-1150 Phone: 781-890-5678

jcecchini@iandiorio.com Email:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: IANDIORIO, TESKA & COLEMAN, LLP

Address Line 1: 255 BEAR HILL ROAD

Address Line 4: WALTHAM, MASSACHUSETTS 02451

REEL: 032287 FRAME: 0602

PATENT 502693748

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PING-107J
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KIRK TESKA
Signature:	/Kirk Teska/
Date:	02/25/2014
Total Attachments: 8 source=Assignments (8)#page1.tif source=Assignments (8)#page2.tif source=Assignments (8)#page3.tif source=Assignments (8)#page4.tif source=Assignments (8)#page5.tif source=Assignments (8)#page6.tif source=Assignments (8)#page7.tif source=Assignments (8)#page8.tif	

For valuable consideration I, Anastasios Makris residing at 55 Ryan Farm Road, Windham, NH 03087 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Ping4 Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 20 Cotton Road, Suite 203, Nashua, NH 03063 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/145,391 filed on December 31, 2013, entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANONYMOUS DELIVERY

OF GEOGRAPHICALLY SPECIFIC RICH MEDIA INFORMATION

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto	set my hand and seal at	Nashua NH
this 10 day of Japuary	, 2014.	Ann Hela
		Ańastasios Makris
State of New Hampshire County of Hills bor over		
Before me this /O+h day who proved to me through satisfactor	of <u>Jan</u> , 2014 ory evidence of identifica	, personally appeared Anastasios Makriation, which were

Before me this day of Jan, 2014, personally appeared Anastasios Makris who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were drivers license, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained.

COMMISSION

COMMISSION

COMMISSION

COMMISSION

PEDFLIGHTY 6.

2018

AMP PUBLINI

PING-107J (Rev.)

KT/mrs

Notary Public

Notary Public
My commission expires: 2/6//8

For valuable consideration I, Rindress MacDonald residing at 54 Federal Hill Road, Hollis, NH 03049 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Ping4 Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 20 Cotton Road, Suite 203, Nashua, NH 03063 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/145,391 filed on December 31, 2013, entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANONYMOUS DELIVERY

OF GEOGRAPHICALLY SPECIFIC RICH MEDIA INFORMATION

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

11 10th. To beach and

this 10 day of 140047 7, 2014.	Rindress MacDonald
State of New Hampshire } County of Hill Sharoll 6H }	
Defining the Maria Tan	2014

Before me this 10 day of 02 n , 2014, personally appeared Rindress MacDonald who proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were drivers license, to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes therein contained. MINIMUM A REMAIN

Notary Public
My commission expires: 2/6/18

PING-107J (Rev.) KT/mrs PATENT

REEL: 032287 FRAME: 0605

For valuable consideration I, Dave Benvenuti residing at 6 Blackwood Street, Apt 104, Boston, MA 02115 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Ping4 Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 20 Cotton Road, Suite 203, Nashua, NH 03063 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/145,391 filed on December 31, 2013, entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANONYMOUS DELIVERY

OF GEOGRAPHICALLY SPECIFIC RICH MEDIA INFORMATION

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

this 16th day of January	_, 2014.
	Dave Benvenuti
State of New Hampshire County of HillShorou 6H	} }
proved to me through satisfactory ev	f <u>Jan</u> , 2014, personally appeared Dave Benvenuti who idence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing the executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes

Notary's seal here]

PING-107J (Rev.) KT/mrs

My commission expires: 2/6/18

MA

For valuable consideration I, Kevin Menard residing at 131 Heritage Way, Holliston, NH 01746 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Ping4 Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 20 Cotton Road, Suite 203, Nashua, NH 03063 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/145,391 filed on December 31, 2013, entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANONYMOUS DELIVERY

OF GEOGRAPHICALLY SPECIFIC RICH MEDIA INFORMATION

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto	set my hand and seal at _	Nashna, NH
his 10 th day of January	, 2014.	(cuy, town)
		Kevin Menard Jr. Com
State of New Hampshire County of <u>Hills borover</u>	}	
proved to me through satisfactory ev	vidence of identification, value to be the person whose na	me is subscribed to the foregoing
assignment and acknowledged that I	ne executed the same as hi	is free act and deed for the purposes
therein contained. INCOMMASSION INCOMMASSI		Deba A. Lod Notary Public

PING-107J (Rev.)

KT/mrs

PATENT REEL: 032287 FRAME: 0607

My commission expires: 2 / 6 / 8

For valuable consideration I, Paul Kingston residing at 21 Grace Drive, Nashua, NH 03062 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Ping4 Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 20 Cotton Road, Suite 203, Nashua, NH 03063 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/145,391 filed on December 31, 2013, entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANONYMOUS DELIVERY

OF GEOGRAPHICALLY SPECIFIC RICH MEDIA INFORMATION

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at

•	•	
this 10 day of JArvary	, 2014.	(city, town)
		Paul Kingston
State of New Hampshire County of HILSboroust	}	
County of HILSborov6H	}	
Refore me this 10 th day	vof John ru	, 2014, personally appeared Paul Kingston who
proved to me through satisfactory e	vidence of identification	s 2014, personally appeared I am Kingston who
drivers license.	to be the person who	ose name is subscribed to the foregoing
		e as his free act and deed for the purposes
therein contained.		

Notary Public My commission expires: $2/6/18^{\circ}$

MASHUA NA

PING-107J (Rev.) KT/mrs

For valuable consideration I, Mark Sexton residing at 54 Dahl Road, Merrimack, NH 03054 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Ping4 Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 20 Cotton Road, Suite 203, Nashua, NH 03063 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/145,391 filed on December 31, 2013, entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANONYMOUS DELIVERY

OF GEOGRAPHICALLY SPECIFIC RICH MEDIA INFORMATION

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

	In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at Nashva, When the set of the seal at t	
this	10 day of Jan , 2014.	
	Mark Sexton	_
Stat Cou	e of New Hampshire } unty of \(\frac{\frac{1}{56000000000000000000000000000000000000	
di	Before me this 10 day of 1an, 2014, personally appeared Mark Sexton where through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing gnment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the purposes	Ю
the	ein contained.	

PING-107J (Rev.) KT/mrs

> PATENT REEL: 032287 FRAME: 0609

Notary Public Leberal
My commission expires:

For valuable consideration I, Brannen Huske residing at 12 Merrimack Street, Nashua, NH 03064 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Ping4 Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 20 Cotton Road, Suite 203, Nashua, NH 03063 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/145,391 filed on December 31, 2013, entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANONYMOUS DELIVERY

OF GEOGRAPHICALLY SPECIFIC RICH MEDIA INFORMATION

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and	seal at Nashva, NH
this 10 day of January, 2014.	(city, town) Mull Brannen Huske
State of New Hampshire } County of Hillsborouet }	
Before me this 10th day of Jan. proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identif drivers 10ense, to be the person assignment and acknowledged that he executed the satherein contained.	whose name is subscribed to the foregoing
[Netary's COMMISSION EXPINES FEBRUARY 6, 41	Notary Public My commission expires: 2/6/18

KT/mrs

For valuable consideration I, Michael Amaral residing at 52 Bonnie Heights Drive, Hudson, NH 03051 (hereinafter "the Assignor"), hereby assign to Ping4 Inc., a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 20 Cotton Road, Suite 203, Nashua, NH 03063 and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are the subject of an application for United States Patent, U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/145,391 filed on December 31, 2013, entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR ANONYMOUS DELIVERY

OF GEOGRAPHICALLY SPECIFIC RICH MEDIA INFORMATION

this assignment including any United States patent and any and all foreign patents granted for said inventions or improvements; and I agree for myself and my heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

In Witness Whereof, I hereto set my hand and seal at	
this 10 day of January, 2014.	Michael Amaral
State of New Hampshire } County of Hillsborough } Before me this 10 th day of Jan, 2014	, personally appeared Michael Amaral who
proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification,	
assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as	
therein contained.	ms free act and deed for the purposes
[Notaries COMMISSION DUPPES Seal here] Z FEBRUARY 6, W	Notary Public My commission expires: 2/6/18

PING-107J (Rev.)

RECORDED: 02/25/2014

KT/mrs